


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 60.5 60.5 242.0 242.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 30.7 91.2 122.9 364.9

SAHARA BEIGE MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 443.5 534.7 1774.0 2138.9
BC200 BLACK 3.2 537.9 12.8 2151.7
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 7.6 545.5 30.2 2181.9
BC600 GOLD 113.4 658.9 453.7 2635.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 12.2 671.1 48.6 2684.2
BC110 WHITE PEARL 95.1 766.2 380.4 3064.6
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 58.8 824.9 235.1 3299.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 46.0 871.0 184.1 3483.8

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.5 321.5
BC105 WHITE 7.3 87.7 29.2 350.7

PEARL BLACK BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.5 120.2 129.9 480.6
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.1 156.3 144.5 625.1
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.9 161.2 19.5 644.6
BC200 BLACK 675.1 836.3 2700.4 3345.0
BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.8 848.0 47.1 3392.1
BC805 RED OXIDE 12.6 860.6 50.3 3442.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.9 869.5 35.7 3478.1

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.9 77.9 311.5 311.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.1 128.9 204.2 515.7

TOPAZ MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 54.8 183.7 219.2 734.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 321.6 505.4 1286.5 2021.4
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BC190 WHITE 18.8 524.1 75.1 2096.5
BC200 BLACK 314.7 838.8 1258.7 3355.2
BC800 RED GOLD 28.3 867.1 113.3 3468.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.8 870.9 15.0 3483.5

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.7 79.7 318.9 318.9
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 4.4 84.1 17.6 336.5

VERDE SCURO MICA BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.0 98.2 56.1 392.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.4 123.5 101.4 494.0
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 21.9 145.4 87.4 581.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 26.3 171.7 105.2 686.6
BC600 GOLD 297.9 469.5 1191.4 1878.0
BC800 RED GOLD 31.6 501.1 126.2 2004.2
BC200 BLACK 374.9 876.0 1499.7 3503.9

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 643.7 643.7 2574.8 2574.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 149.3 793.0 597.3 3172.1

SAHARA BEIGE MET HB680 GOLD 59.3 852.3 237.2 3409.3
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 30.7 883.0 122.7 3532.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 27.5 910.5 110.1 3642.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 17.0 927.5 67.8 3709.9
HB99M WHITE PEARL 10.6 938.0 42.2 3752.1
HB861 MAROON 9.6 947.6 38.2 3790.3
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 6.4 954.0 25.7 3816.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 11.7 965.7 46.6 3862.6

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.6 665.6 2662.3 2662.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.6 877.2 846.3 3508.6

PEARL BLACK HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.3 908.5 125.3 3633.9
HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.6 928.0 78.2 3712.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.7 941.7 54.6 3766.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.9 945.6 15.7 3782.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.9 948.6 11.8 3794.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.9 957.4 35.4 3829.6

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.3 652.3 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.4 772.8 481.7 3091.0

TOPAZ MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.3 888.1 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.4 904.5 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.5 919.0 57.8 3675.9
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HB780 RED GOLD 12.4 931.4 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.2 936.6 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.8 966.4 119.4 3865.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 574.2 574.2 2296.7 2296.7
HB680 GOLD 171.6 745.8 686.3 2983.0

VERDE SCURO MICA HB203 DEEP BLACK 96.2 841.9 384.6 3367.6
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 16.5 858.4 65.8 3433.4
HB780 RED GOLD 13.2 871.5 52.7 3486.1
HB560 YELLOW GREEN 8.8 880.3 35.0 3521.1
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 6.6 886.9 26.3 3547.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 3.3 890.1 13.1 3560.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 2.2 892.3 8.8 3569.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 73.3 965.6 293.0 3862.3

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

581517


